UNOFFICIAL COP

RECORDING REQUESTED AND PREPARED BY: T.D. Service Company 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868 (714) 543-8372 CONNIE ALMAGUER-CARRILLO

1217422038 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/22/2012 09:14 AM Pg: 1 of 1

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868

Space above for Recorder's use

Customer#: 673 Service#: 2723742AS2

Loan#: 9335420288

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For good and valuable consideration, ne sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE CIT GROUP/CONSUMER FINANCE, INC., C/O VERICREST FINANCIAL, INC. 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-2550. By these presents does convey great, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over to: LSF6 BERMUDA INVESTMENTS TRUST SERIES 2008-1, C/O YERICREST FINANCIAL, INC. 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-2550. The described Mortgage, together with the certain note(s) described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon. Said Mortgage for \$82,262.40 is recorded in the State of ILLINOIS, County of COOK Official Records, dated JANUARY 28, 1998 and recorded on FEBRUARY 02, 1998, as Instrument No. 98086906, in Book No. ---, at Page No. ---.

Original Mortgagor: TROY L. LOVING AND JOYCE C. LC VING HIS WIFE. Original Mortgagee: THE CIT GROUP/CONSUMER FINANCE, INC.. Legal Description: LOT 755 IN BRITIGANS'S STEWARD RIDGE ADDITION BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 (EXCEPT THE STREET HERE) OFORE DEDICATED), EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Property Address: 12129 SOUTH WENTWORTH, CHICAGO, IL 60628-0000. PIN# 25-28-220-011-0000.

Date: JUNE 10, 2012

County of

THE CIT GROUP/CONSUMER FINANCE, INC., BY VERICREST FINANCIAL, INC., AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

By: Steven Dang, Assistant Secretary **CALIFORNIA** State of

On JUNE 10, 2012, before me, E. Chavez, a Notary Public, personally appeared Steven Dang, who prove a to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.

E. CHAVEZ COMM. # 1960890 OTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My comm. expires Nov. 19, 2015